

Gamingowa mata antypoślizgowa pod fotel Diablo Chairs | Protišmyková podložka pod stoličku Diablo Chairs | Protišmyková podložka pod stoličku Diablo Chairs | Protiskluzová podložka pod židli Diablo Chairs | Suport sub scaun de gaming Diablo Chairs | Diablo Chairs gamer székalátét | Diablo Chairs floor pad | Tapis de sol gaming antidérapant pour le fauteuil Diablo Chairs | Tappetino antiscivolo da gioco sotto la sedia Diablo Chairs | Alfombrilla de gaming para silla Diablo Chairs | Gamingmatta Diablo Chairs | Diablo Chairs Gaming Mat | Rygsæk Diablo Chairs: sort

EAN 5902560338331

SKU 1128

PL

Nakładki ochronne Diablo Chairs Floor Pads zostały zaprojektowane, aby chronić Twoje podłogi przed zarysowaniami, wgnieceniami i innymi uszkodzeniami spowodowanymi ruchem krzesła. Łatwo przyklejają się do nóg krzesła, zapewniając gładkie przesuwanie oraz zwiększoną ochronę podłogi.

Instrukcja montażu

1. Przygotowanie powierzchni:
 - Upewnij się, że nogi krzesła oraz powierzchnia podłogi są czyste i suche.
 - Usuń kurz, brud i inne zanieczyszczenia z nóg krzesła, aby zapewnić optymalną przyczepność.
2. Wybór odpowiedniego rozmiaru:
 - Wybierz Diablo Chairs Floor Pads odpowiednie do średnicy nóg Twojego krzesła. Zmierz średnicę nóg, aby zapewnić właściwe dopasowanie.
3. Przyklejanie nakładek:
 - Odklej warstwę ochronną z klejącej strony nakładki.
 - Starannie umieść nakładkę na spodzie nogi krzesła i dociśnij przez co najmniej 10 sekund, aby zapewnić trwałe przyleganie.
4. Utrwalenie kleju:
 - Pozostaw nakładki na co najmniej 24 godziny przed przesunięciem krzesła, aby zapewnić maksymalną przyczepność.
5. Konserwacja:
 - Regularnie sprawdzaj stan nakładek i wymieniaj je w razie zużycia, aby utrzymać skuteczną ochronę podłogi.

Ostrzeżenia

- Nie stosować na mokrych powierzchniach: Przyklejanie nakładek na wilgotne lub mokre powierzchnie może osłabić przyczepność i spowodować ich odklejenie.
- Sprawdź limity wagowe: Upewnij się, że masa krzesła nie przekracza specyfikacji nakładek. Nadmierne obciążenie może spowodować ich spłaszczenie lub utratę właściwości klejących.
- Unikaj bezpośredniego światła słonecznego: Długotrwała ekspozycja na promienie słoneczne może osłabić właściwości klejące oraz spowodować blaknięcie koloru nakładek.
- Stosuj na odpowiednich powierzchniach: Diablo Chairs Floor Pads przeznaczone są do twardych powierzchni (drewno, płytki, laminat itp.). Unikaj stosowania na miękkich lub porowatych powierzchniach pochłaniających wilgoć.
- Regularna kontrola: Regularnie sprawdzaj stan nakładek. Wymieniaj te, które są zużyte, uszkodzone lub odklejone, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom podłogi.
- Dzieci i zwierzęta: Przechowuj produkt poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt, aby uniknąć ryzyka zadławienia lub przypadkowego usunięcia.

Producer: Domator24

Address: ul. Dekoracyjna 8, 65-155 Zielona Góra

E-mail: support@diablochairs.com

Website: www.diablochairs.com

SK

Diablo Chairs Floor Pads sú navrhnuté na ochranu vašich podláh pred poškriabaním, preliačninami a iným poškodením spôsobeným pohybom stoličky. Tieto podložky sa ľahko prilepia na nohy stoličky, čím poskytujú hladký pohyb a lepšiu ochranu podlahy.

Inšalačné pokyny

1. **Príprava povrchu:**
 - Uistite sa, že nohy stoličky a povrch podlahy sú čisté a suché.
 - Odstráňte prach, nečistoty a iné nečistoty z nôh stoličky, aby ste zabezpečili optimálnu priľnavosť.
2. **Výber správnej veľkosti:**
 - Vyberte Diablo Chairs Floor Pads zodpovedajúce priemeru nôh vašej stoličky. Odmerajte priemer nôh, aby ste zabezpečili správne prispôsobenie.
3. **Odstránenie a nalepenie:**
 - Odstráňte ochrannú vrstvu z lepiacej strany podložky.
 - Opatrne zarovnajte podložku na spodnej časti nohy stoličky a pevne pritlačte aspoň na 10 sekúnd, aby ste zaistili pevné spojenie.
4. **Nechajte zaschnúť:**
 - Nechajte lepidlo schnúť aspoň 24 hodín pred pohybom stoličky, aby ste zabezpečili maximálnu priľnavosť.
5. **Pravidelná údržba:**
 - Pravidelne kontrolujte podložky a v prípade opotrebovania ich vymeňte, aby ste udržali ochranu podlahy.

Upozornenia

- Nepoužívajte na mokrých povrchoch: Priľnavosť podložiek sa môže znížiť, ak sú aplikované na vlhké alebo mokré povrchy.
- Skontrolujte hmotnostné limity: Uistite sa, že hmotnosť stoličky nepresahuje špecifikácie podložiek. Nadmerné zaťaženie môže spôsobiť ich stlačenie alebo stratu lepiacich vlastností.
- Vyhýbajte sa priamemu slnečnému žiareniu: Dlhodobé vystavenie slnku môže oslabiť lepidlo a spôsobiť vyblednutie farby podložiek.
- Používajte iba na vhodné povrchy: Diablo Chairs Floor Pads sú určené na tvrdé povrchy (drevo, dlaždice, laminát atď.). Vyhnite sa ich používaniu na mäkkých alebo poréznych povrchoch, ktoré môžu absorbovať vlhkosť.
- Pravidelné kontroly: Pravidelne kontrolujte stav podložiek. Vymeňte tie, ktoré sú opotrebované, poškodené alebo odlepené, aby ste predišli poškodeniu podlahy.
- Deti a domáce zvieratá: Uchovávajte mimo dosahu malých detí a domácich zvierat, aby ste predišli riziku prehlnutia alebo náhodného odstránenia.

DE

Diablo Chairs Floor Pads wurden entwickelt, um Ihre Böden vor Kratzern, Dellen und anderen Schäden zu schützen, die durch die Bewegung von Stühlen verursacht werden. Diese Pads lassen sich leicht an den Stuhlbeinen befestigen, bieten eine sanfte Gleitfläche und erhöhen den Schutz Ihrer Böden.

Montageanleitung

1. Vorbereitung der Oberfläche:

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stuhlbeine und die Bodenfläche sauber und trocken sind.
- Entfernen Sie Staub, Schmutz oder andere Verunreinigungen von den Stuhlbeinen, um eine optimale Haftung zu gewährleisten.

2. Die richtige Größe wählen:

- Wählen Sie **Diablo Chairs Floor Pads**, die zur Größe Ihrer Stuhlbeine passen. Messen Sie den Durchmesser der Stuhlbeine, um die richtige Passform zu gewährleisten.

3. Abziehen und Anbringen:

- Ziehen Sie die Schutzfolie von der Klebeseite des Pads ab.
- Richten Sie das Pad sorgfältig an der Unterseite des Stuhlbeins aus und drücken Sie es mindestens 10 Sekunden lang fest an, um eine sichere Verbindung zu gewährleisten.

4. Aushärten lassen:

- Lassen Sie den Kleber mindestens 24 Stunden aushärten, bevor Sie den Stuhl bewegen, um eine maximale Haftung zu gewährleisten.

5. Regelmäßige Wartung:

- Überprüfen Sie die Pads regelmäßig auf Abnutzung und ersetzen Sie sie bei Bedarf, um den Schutz Ihrer Böden aufrechtzuerhalten.

Warnhinweise

- **Nicht auf nassen Oberflächen verwenden:** Das Anbringen auf feuchten oder nassen Oberflächen kann die Haftung beeinträchtigen und dazu führen, dass sich die Pads lösen.
- **Gewichtsgrenzen beachten:** Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gewicht des Stuhls die Spezifikationen der Pads nicht überschreitet. Überlastung kann zum Zusammendrücken der Pads oder zum Verlust der Klebewirkung führen.
- **Direkte Sonneneinstrahlung vermeiden:** Längere Einwirkung von direktem Sonnenlicht kann die Klebewirkung und die Farbe der Pads beeinträchtigen. Halten Sie Möbel möglichst im Schatten.
- **Nur auf geeigneten Oberflächen verwenden:** **Diablo Chairs Floor Pads** sind für harte Oberflächen wie Holz, Fliesen oder Laminat geeignet. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung auf weichen oder porösen Oberflächen, die Feuchtigkeit aufnehmen können.
- **Regelmäßige Inspektion:** Prüfen Sie die Pads regelmäßig auf Abnutzung oder Beschädigungen und ersetzen Sie sie bei Bedarf, um Bodenbeschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- **Kinder und Haustiere:** Bewahren Sie die Pads außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern und Haustieren auf, um Erstickengefahr oder versehentliche Entfernung zu verhindern.

CZ

Diablo Chairs Floor Pads jsou navrženy tak, aby chránily vaše podlahy před poškrábáním, promáčknutím a dalším poškozením způsobeným pohybem židlí. Tyto podložky se snadno připevňují na nohy židlí, zajišťují hladký pohyb a poskytují dodatečnou ochranu podlahy.

Pokyny k instalaci

1. Příprava povrchu:
 - Ujistěte se, že nohy židle a povrch podlahy jsou čisté a suché.
 - Odstraňte prach, špínu nebo jiné nečistoty z nohou židle, aby byla zajištěna optimální přilnavost.
2. Výběr správné velikosti:
 - Vyberte Diablo Chairs Floor Pads, které odpovídají průměru nohou vaší židle. Změřte průměr nohou, abyste zajistili správné uchycení.
3. Odlepte a připevněte:
 - Odstraňte ochrannou vrstvu z lepicí strany podložky.
 - Pečlivě zarovnejte podložku se spodní částí nohy židle a pevně přitlačte alespoň na 10 sekund, aby bylo zajištěno bezpečné připevnění.
4. Nechte zaschnout:
 - Nechte lepidlo alespoň 24 hodin zasychat, než židli pohnete, aby byla zajištěna maximální přilnavost.
5. Pravidelná údržba:
 - Pravidelně kontrolujte stav podložek a v případě opotřebení je vyměňte, aby byla zachována ochrana podlahy.

Upozornění

- Nepoužívejte na mokřích površích: Připevnění na vlhké nebo mokré povrchy může snížit přilnavost a způsobit odlepení podložek.
- Dodržujte hmotnostní limity: Ujistěte se, že hmotnost židle nepřesahuje specifikace podložek. Nadměrné zatížení může vést ke stlačení podložek nebo ke ztrátě lepidla.
- Vyhněte se přímému slunečnímu záření: Dlouhodobé vystavení slunci může oslabit lepidlo a způsobit vyblednutí barvy podložek.
- Používejte pouze na vhodné povrchy: Diablo Chairs Floor Pads jsou určeny pro tvrdé povrchy (dřevo, dlaždice, laminát atd.). Nepoužívejte je na měkkých nebo porézních površích, které mohou absorbovat vlhkost.
- Pravidelná kontrola: Pravidelně kontrolujte stav podložek. Vyměňte ty, které jsou opotřebované, poškozené nebo odlepené, aby se předešlo poškození podlahy.
- Děti a domácí zvířata: Uchovávejte mimo dosah malých dětí a domácích zvířat, aby se předešlo riziku udušení nebo náhodného odstranění.

RO

Diablo Chairs Floor Pads sunt concepute pentru a proteja podelele împotriva zgârieturilor, loviturilor și altor deteriorări cauzate de mișcarea scaunelor. Aceste protecții pot fi aplicate cu ușurință pe picioarele scaunelor, oferind o suprafață de alunecare netedă și sporind protecția podelei.

Instrucțiuni de instalare

1. Pregătirea suprafeței:
 - Asigurați-vă că picioarele scaunului și suprafața podelei sunt curate și uscate.
 - Îndepărtați praful, murdăria sau alte reziduuri de pe picioarele scaunului pentru a asigura o aderență optimă.
2. Alegeți dimensiunea potrivită:
 - Selectați Diablo Chairs Floor Pads care corespund dimensiunii picioarelor scaunului. Măsurați diametrul picioarelor pentru a asigura o potrivire corectă.
3. Dezlipiți și lipiți:
 - Dezlipiți folia de protecție de pe partea adezivă a protecției.
 - Aliniați cu grijă protecția la baza piciorului scaunului și apăsați ferm timp de cel puțin 10 secunde pentru a asigura o fixare solidă.
4. Lăsați să se fixeze:
 - Lăsați adezivul să se fixeze timp de cel puțin 24 de ore înainte de a muta scaunul pentru o aderență maximă.
5. Întreținere regulată:
 - Verificați periodic protecțiile pentru semne de uzură și înlocuiți-le la nevoie pentru a menține protecția podelei.

Avertismente

- Nu utilizați pe suprafețe umede: Aplicarea pe suprafețe umede poate afecta aderența și poate duce la desprinderea protecțiilor.
- Respectați limitele de greutate: Asigurați-vă că greutatea scaunului nu depășește specificațiile protecțiilor. Suprasolicitarea poate reduce eficiența adezivului.
- Evitați expunerea directă la soare: Expunerea prelungită la soare poate deteriora calitatea adezivului și decolora protecțiile.
- Utilizați doar pe suprafețe adecvate: Diablo Chairs Floor Pads sunt concepute pentru suprafețe dure (lemn, gresie, laminat etc.). Evitați utilizarea pe suprafețe moi sau poroase care pot absorbi umiditatea.
- Inspectați periodic: Verificați în mod regulat protecțiile pentru a identifica uzura sau deteriorarea. Înlocuiți-le pentru a preveni deteriorarea podelei.
- Copii și animale de companie: Păstrați produsul departe de copii mici și animale de companie pentru a preveni riscul de înghițire sau desprindere accidentală.

Producător: Domator24

Address: ul. Dekoracyjna 8, 65-155 Zielona Góra

E-mail: support@diablochairs.com

Website: www.diablochairs.com

HU

A **Diablo Chairs Floor Pads** padlóvédőket úgy tervezték, hogy megvédjék padlóját a karcolásoktól, horpadásoktól és más sérülésektől, amelyeket a székek mozgása okozhat. Ezek a párnák könnyen rögzíthetők a szék lábaira, sima csúszási felületet biztosítanak, és növelik a padló védelmét.

Telepítési útmutató

1. Felület előkészítése:
 - Győződjön meg róla, hogy a szék lábai és a padló tiszta és száraz.
 - Távolítsa el a port, szennyeződések vagy egyéb maradványokat a szék lábairól a megfelelő tapadás érdekében.
2. Megfelelő méret kiválasztása:
 - Válassza ki a szék lábaihoz illeszkedő Diablo Chairs Floor Pads padlóvédőket. Mérje meg a szék lábainak átmérőjét a pontos illeszkedés érdekében.
3. Lehúzás és rögzítés:
 - Húzza le a védőfóliát a ragasztós oldalról.
 - Igazítsa a padlóvédőt a szék lábának aljához, majd legalább 10 másodpercig erősen nyomja rá a biztonságos rögzítés érdekében.
4. Rögzülési idő:
 - Hagyja a ragasztót legalább 24 órán át kötni, mielőtt a széket mozgatná.
5. Rendszeres karbantartás:
 - Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a padlóvédőket kopás vagy sérülés szempontjából, és szükség esetén cserélje ki őket.

Figyelmeztetések

- Ne használja nedves felületeken: A nedves vagy párás felületeken való alkalmazás csökkentheti a tapadást, és a padlóvédők leválhatnak.
- Tartsa be a teherbírési korlátokat: Ellenőrizze, hogy a szék súlya nem haladja meg a padlóvédők terhelhetőségét. A túlterhelés csökkentheti a ragasztó hatékonyságát.
- Kerülje a közvetlen napsugárzást: A tartós napfény hatására a ragasztó elgyengülhet, és a padlóvédők elszíneződhetnek.
- Csak megfelelő felületeken használja: A Diablo Chairs Floor Pads kemény padlófelületekre (fa, csempe, laminált) készültek. Ne használja őket puha vagy porózus felületeken.
- Rendszeres ellenőrzés: Rendszeresen vizsgálja meg a padlóvédők állapotát, és szükség esetén cserélje ki őket.
- Gyermekek és háziállatok: Tartsa távol a kisgyermektől és háziállatoktól a fulladásveszély elkerülése érdekében.

EN

Diablo Chairs Floor Pads are designed to protect your floors from scratches, dents, and other damage caused by chair movement. These pads can be easily adhered to the legs of chairs, providing a smooth gliding surface and enhancing overall floor protection.

Installation Instructions

1. **Surface Preparation:**
 - Ensure the chair legs and the floor surface are clean and dry.
 - Remove any dust, dirt, or debris from the chair legs to allow for optimal adhesion.
2. **Select the Right Size:**
 - Choose Diablo Chairs Floor Pads that correspond to the size of your chair legs. Measure the diameter of the chair legs to ensure a proper fit.
3. **Peel and Stick:**
 - Peel the backing off the adhesive side of the floor pad.
 - Carefully align the pad to the bottom of the chair leg and press firmly for at least 10 seconds to ensure a secure bond.
4. **Allow to Set:**
 - Allow the adhesive to set for at least 24 hours before moving the chair to ensure maximum adhesion.
5. **Regular Maintenance:**
 - Periodically check the pads for wear and replace them as needed to maintain floor protection.

Warnings

- **Not for Use on Wet Surfaces:** Do not apply pads on wet or damp surfaces as this can affect adhesion and may cause the pads to slip or come off.
- **Check Weight Limits:** Ensure that the weight capacity of the chair does not exceed the specifications of the floor pads. Overloading may cause the pads to compress or lose adhesive properties.
- **Avoid Direct Sunlight:** Prolonged exposure to direct sunlight can degrade the adhesive quality and color of the floor pads.
- **Use on Appropriate Surfaces Only:** Diablo Chairs Floor Pads are designed for use on hard surfaces (wood, tile, laminate, etc.). Avoid using on soft or porous surfaces that may absorb moisture.
- **Inspect Regularly:** Regularly check the condition of the floor pads. Replace any that are worn, damaged, or peeling to prevent floor damage.
- **Children and Pets:** Keep out of reach of small children and pets to prevent choking hazards or accidental removal.

Producer: Domator24

Address: ul. Dekoracyjna 8, 65-155 Zielona Góra

E-mail: support@diablochairs.com

Website: www.diablochairs.com

FR

Les **Floor Pads Diablo Chairs** sont conçus pour protéger vos sols des rayures, des bosses et d'autres dommages causés par le mouvement des chaises. Ces coussinets peuvent être facilement fixés aux pieds des chaises, offrant une surface de glisse lisse et améliorant la protection globale du sol.

Instructions d'installation

1. Préparation de la surface :
 - Assurez-vous que les pieds de la chaise et la surface du sol sont propres et secs.
 - Retirez toute poussière, saleté ou débris des pieds de la chaise pour garantir une adhérence optimale.
2. Choisir la bonne taille :
 - Sélectionnez des Floor Pads Diablo Chairs correspondant à la taille des pieds de votre chaise. Mesurez le diamètre des pieds pour garantir un ajustement parfait.
3. Décoller et coller :
 - Retirez le film protecteur du côté adhésif du coussinet.
 - Alignez soigneusement le coussinet avec la base du pied de la chaise et appuyez fermement pendant au moins 10 secondes pour assurer une fixation solide.
4. Laisser fixer :
 - Laissez l'adhésif prendre pendant au moins 24 heures avant de déplacer la chaise afin de garantir une adhérence maximale.
5. Entretien régulier :
 - Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des coussinets et remplacez-les si nécessaire pour assurer une protection optimale du sol.

Avertissements

- Ne pas utiliser sur des surfaces humides : Ne collez pas les coussinets sur des surfaces humides ou mouillées, car cela peut réduire l'adhérence et entraîner leur décollement.
- Respecter les limites de poids : Assurez-vous que la capacité de charge de la chaise ne dépasse pas les spécifications des coussinets. Une surcharge peut endommager l'adhésif.
- Évitez l'exposition directe au soleil : Une exposition prolongée au soleil peut dégrader la qualité de l'adhésif et décolorer les coussinets.
- Utilisation sur surfaces adaptées uniquement : Les Floor Pads Diablo Chairs sont conçus pour les surfaces dures (bois, carrelage, stratifié, etc.). Évitez les surfaces molles ou poreuses.
- Inspection régulière : Examinez les coussinets pour détecter toute usure ou tout dommage et remplacez-les si nécessaire pour éviter d'endommager le sol.
- Enfants et animaux domestiques : Gardez hors de portée des enfants et des animaux pour éviter tout risque d'étouffement ou de détachement accidentel.

Producer: Domator24

Address: ul. Dekoracyjna 8, 65-155 Zielona Góra

E-mail: support@diablochairs.com

Website: www.diablochairs.com

IT

I **Floor Pads Diablo Chairs** sono progettati per proteggere i pavimenti da graffi, ammaccature e altri danni causati dal movimento delle sedie. Questi cuscinetti si applicano facilmente ai piedi delle sedie, offrendo una superficie di scorrimento liscia e migliorando la protezione complessiva del pavimento.

Istruzioni per l'installazione

1. Preparazione della superficie:
 - Assicurati che i piedi della sedia e la superficie del pavimento siano puliti e asciutti.
 - Rimuovi polvere, sporco o detriti dai piedi della sedia per garantire un'adesione ottimale.
2. Scegliere la misura giusta:
 - Seleziona i Floor Pads Diablo Chairs adatti alla dimensione dei piedi della sedia. Misura il diametro per assicurarti che siano della misura corretta.
3. Stacca e applica:
 - Rimuovi il film protettivo dal lato adesivo del cuscinetto.
 - Allinea con cura il cuscinetto alla base del piede della sedia e premi con forza per almeno 10 secondi per garantire una tenuta sicura.
4. Lasciare fissare:
 - Lascia asciugare l'adesivo per almeno 24 ore prima di spostare la sedia per garantire un'adesione massima.
5. Manutenzione regolare:
 - Controlla periodicamente lo stato dei cuscinetti e sostituiscili se necessario per mantenere la protezione del pavimento.

Avvertenze

- Non utilizzare su superfici bagnate: Non applicare i cuscinetti su superfici umide o bagnate poiché ciò può ridurre l'adesione e farli staccare.
- Rispetta i limiti di peso: Assicurati che il peso della sedia non superi le specifiche dei cuscinetti. Il sovraccarico può compromettere l'adesione.
- Evitare l'esposizione diretta al sole: L'esposizione prolungata al sole può degradare la qualità dell'adesivo e scolorire i cuscinetti.
- Utilizzare solo su superfici appropriate: I Floor Pads Diablo Chairs sono progettati per superfici dure (legno, piastrelle, laminato, ecc.). Evitare l'uso su superfici morbide o porose.
- Ispezione regolare: Controllare regolarmente lo stato dei cuscinetti e sostituirli in caso di usura o danneggiamento per evitare danni al pavimento.
- Bambini e animali domestici: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli e degli animali domestici per evitare il rischio di soffocamento o rimozione accidentale.

ES

Los **Floor Pads de Diablo Chairs** están diseñados para proteger tus suelos de arañazos, abolladuras y otros daños causados por el movimiento de las sillas. Estos protectores se adhieren fácilmente a las patas de las sillas, proporcionando una superficie de deslizamiento suave y mejorando la protección del suelo.

Instrucciones de instalación

1. Preparación de la superficie:
 - Asegúrate de que las patas de la silla y la superficie del suelo estén limpias y secas.
 - Elimina cualquier polvo, suciedad o residuos de las patas para asegurar una adhesión óptima.
2. Seleccionar el tamaño adecuado:
 - Elige los Floor Pads de Diablo Chairs que se ajusten al tamaño de las patas de tu silla. Mide el diámetro para asegurar un ajuste adecuado.
3. Despegar y pegar:
 - Retira el protector del adhesivo del cojín.
 - Alinea cuidadosamente el cojín con la base de la pata de la silla y presiona firmemente durante al menos 10 segundos para garantizar una adhesión segura.
4. Dejar fijar:
 - Deja que el adhesivo se fije durante al menos 24 horas antes de mover la silla.
5. Mantenimiento regular:
 - Revisa periódicamente los protectores y cámbialos si es necesario para mantener la protección del suelo.

Advertencias

- No usar en superficies húmedas: No apliques los protectores en superficies húmedas o mojadas, ya que esto puede afectar la adhesión.
- Verificar límites de peso: Asegúrate de que el peso de la silla no exceda las especificaciones de los protectores.
- Evitar la luz solar directa: La exposición prolongada a la luz solar puede degradar el adhesivo y decolorar los protectores.
- Usar solo en superficies adecuadas: Los Floor Pads de Diablo Chairs están diseñados para superficies duras (madera, baldosas, laminado, etc.).
- Inspección regular: Revisa regularmente los protectores y reemplázalos si están desgastados o dañados.
- Niños y mascotas: Mantén los protectores fuera del alcance de niños pequeños y mascotas para evitar riesgos de asfixia o retirada accidental.

SE

Diablo Chairs Floor Pads är designade för att skydda dina golv från repor, bucklor och andra skador orsakade av stolarnas rörelse. Dessa skydd kan enkelt fästas på stolsbenen och ger en jämn glidyta samtidigt som de förbättrar det övergripande golvskyddet.

Installationsinstruktioner

1. Förberedelse av ytan:
 - Se till att stolsbenen och golvytan är rena och torra.
 - Ta bort damm, smuts eller skräp från stolsbenen för att säkerställa bästa möjliga vidhäftning.
2. Välj rätt storlek:
 - Välj Diablo Chairs Floor Pads som motsvarar storleken på stolsbenen.
 - Mät stolsbenens diameter för att säkerställa rätt passform.
3. Peela och fäst:
 - Ta bort skyddspapperet från den självhäftande sidan på golvskyddet.
 - Placera skyddet noggrant på stolsbenets botten och tryck fast det ordentligt i minst 10 sekunder för att säkerställa ett fast grepp.
4. Låt sätta sig:
 - Låt adhesivet sätta sig i minst 24 timmar innan du flyttar stolen för att säkerställa maximal vidhäftning.
5. Regelbunden underhåll:
 - Kontrollera regelbundet skydden för slitage och byt ut dem vid behov för att upprätthålla golvskyddet.

Varningar

- Ej för användning på blöta ytor: Applicera inte skydden på blöta eller fuktiga ytor, eftersom detta kan påverka vidhäftningen och få skydden att glida eller lossna.
- Kontrollera viktgränser: Se till att stolens vikt inte överskrider skyddens specifikationer. Överbelastning kan göra att skydden komprimeras eller förlorar sina adhesiva egenskaper.
- Undvik direkt solljus: Långvarig exponering för direkt solljus kan förstöra limkvaliteten och färgen på golvskydden. Förvara möbler i skuggiga områden om möjligt.
- Använd endast på lämpliga ytor: Diablo Chairs Floor Pads är designade för användning på hårda ytor (trä, kakel, laminat etc.). Undvik att använda på mjuka eller porösa ytor som kan absorbera fukt.
- Inspektera regelbundet: Kontrollera regelbundet tillståndet för golvskydden. Byt ut alla som är slitna, skadade eller börjar lossna för att förhindra golfskador.
- Barn och husdjur: Förvara golvskydden utom räckhåll för små barn och husdjur för att förhindra kvävningsrisker eller oavsiktlig borttagning.

NL

Diablo Chairs Floor Pads zijn ontworpen om uw vloeren te beschermen tegen krassen, deuken en andere schade die wordt veroorzaakt door het bewegen van stoelen. Deze pads kunnen eenvoudig op de stoelpoten worden bevestigd, waardoor een glad oppervlak ontstaat en de algehele vloerscherming wordt verbeterd.

Installatie-instructies

1. Oppervlaktevoorbereiding:
 - Zorg ervoor dat de stoelpoten en de vloer schoon en droog zijn.
 - Verwijder stof, vuil of andere verontreinigingen van de stoelpoten om een optimale hechting te garanderen.
2. Kies de juiste maat:
 - Kies Diablo Chairs Floor Pads die overeenkomen met de maat van de stoelpoten.
 - Meet de diameter van de stoelpoten om een goede pasvorm te garanderen.
3. Peel en plak:
 - Verwijder de achterkant van de zelfklevende zijde van de vloerpads.
 - Plaats de pad zorgvuldig aan de onderkant van de stoelpoten en druk stevig gedurende minimaal 10 seconden om een goede hechting te verzekeren.
4. Laat de pad zich hechten:
 - Laat de hechting minimaal 24 uur zitten voordat u de stoel verplaatst, om de maximale hechting te garanderen.
5. Regulier onderhoud:
 - Controleer regelmatig de pads op slijtage en vervang ze indien nodig om de vloerscherming te behouden.

Waarschuwingen

- Niet gebruiken op natte oppervlakken: Breng de pads niet aan op natte of vochtige oppervlakken, aangezien dit de hechting kan beïnvloeden en ervoor kan zorgen dat de pads verschuiven of loskomen.
- Controleer de gewichtsbependingen: Zorg ervoor dat het gewicht van de stoel de specificaties van de vloerpads niet overschrijdt. Overbelasting kan ervoor zorgen dat de pads inzakken of hun kleefkracht verliezen.
- Vermijd direct zonlicht: Langdurige blootstelling aan direct zonlicht kan de kwaliteit van de lijm en de kleur van de vloerpads aantasten. Bewaar meubels zoveel mogelijk in schaduwrijke gebieden.
- Alleen gebruiken op geschikte oppervlakken: Diablo Chairs Floor Pads zijn ontworpen voor gebruik op harde oppervlakken (hout, tegels, laminaat, enz.). Vermijd gebruik op zachte of poreuze oppervlakken die vocht kunnen absorberen.
- Regelmatig inspecteren: Controleer regelmatig de staat van de vloerpads. Vervang alle pads die versleten, beschadigd of loskomen om schade aan de vloer te voorkomen.
- Kinderen en huisdieren: Houd de vloerpads buiten het bereik van kleine kinderen en huisdieren om verstikkingsgevaar of onbedoeld verwijderen te voorkomen.

Producer: Domator24

Address: ul. Dekoracyjna 8, 65-155 Zielona Góra

E-mail: support@diablochairs.com

Website: www.diablochairs.com

DK

Diablo Chairs Floor Pads er designet til at beskytte dine gulve mod ridser, buler og andre skader forårsaget af stolernes bevægelse. Disse pads kan nemt fastgøres til stolens ben og giver en glat glidya og forbedrer den samlede gulvbeskyttelse.

Installationsvejledning

1. Forberedelse af overfladen:
 - Sørg for, at stolens ben og gulvoverfladen er rene og tørre.
 - Fjern støv, snavs eller affald fra stolens ben for at sikre optimal vedhæftning.
2. Vælg den rigtige størrelse:
 - Vælg Diablo Chairs Floor Pads, der svarer til størrelsen på stolens ben.
 - Mål stolens ben diameter for at sikre en korrekt pasform.
3. Pille og fastgør:
 - Fjern beskyttelseslaget fra den klæbende side af gulvbeskytteren.
 - Juster padsen forsigtigt til bunden af stolens ben og tryk fast i mindst 10 sekunder for at sikre et solidt greb.
4. Lad det sætte sig:
 - Lad limen sætte sig i mindst 24 timer, før du flytter stolen for at sikre maksimal vedhæftning.
5. Regelmæssigt vedligehold:
 - Tjek padsene regelmæssigt for slid og udskift dem efter behov for at opretholde gulvbeskyttelsen.

Advarsler

- Ikke til brug på våde overflader: Brug ikke pads på våde eller fugtige overflader, da dette kan påvirke vedhæftningen og få padsene til at glide eller falde af.
- Kontroller vægtgrænser: Sørg for, at stolens vægt ikke overstiger specifikationerne for gulvbeskytterne. Overbelastning kan få padsene til at komprimere eller miste deres klæbeegenskaber.
- Undgå direkte sollys: Langvarig eksponering for direkte sollys kan forringe limkvaliteten og farven på gulvbeskytterne. Opbevar møbler i skyggefulde områder, hvis det er muligt.
- Brug kun på passende overflader: Diablo Chairs Floor Pads er designet til brug på hårde overflader (træ, fliser, laminat osv.). Undgå at bruge på bløde eller porøse overflader, der kan absorbere fugt.
- Regelmæssig inspektion: Kontrollér regelmæssigt gulvbeskytternes tilstand. Udskift alle pads, der er slidte, beskadigede eller løsner sig for at undgå skader på gulvet.
- Børn og kæledyr: Hold padsene uden for små børns og kæledyrs rækkevidde for at forhindre kvælningsfare eller utilsigtet fjernelse.